Minutes of special phone call Meeting of Yellowstone Presbytery August 3, 2018, 10:35 AM, MDT

This meeting was called accept into care of Yellowstone Presbytery and to establish an administrative commission to ordain and install Garrett Mostowski as Pastor at FPC Miles City

18 0801. Opening Prayer, CRE Jack Bell, Moderator

Roll Call;

St Andrew: RE Sandy Welch, MWS Susan Barnes

Bozeman 1st: MWS Dan Krebill

Hysham: RE Waine Milmine

Miles City: RE Caroline Fleming, MWS Neva Rathbun

Poplar: RE Robert Kelsey, MWS Susi Ennis

Stanford: CRE Jack Bell

Others:

Jim Tarr Stated Clerk, George Goodrich and Kathy Goodrich Co-General Presbyters

18-0802. A Quorum (Minimum of 5 churches represented) was declared by the Stated Clerk.

The Docket was approved with a modification to correct misspelled name of Sharla Helland

18-0803. Motions were presented by Susi Ennis representing the PMT in Dave Thompson's absence as being on a mission trip.

It was Voted:

1. Yellowstone Presbytery receives Garrett Mostowski under care of this Presbytery from the Presbytery of Western Colorado.

(Clerk Note, The Presbytery's vote on March 2, 2018 covered and anticipated this future action.)

2. To approve the following names to serve on an Ordination and Installation Administrative Commission as follows:

MWS, Susi Ennis, Poplar, Moderator

MWS, David Thompson, FPC Billings

RE, Chris Eriksen, FPC Billings

RE- Sharla Helland, FPC Miles City

RE- Jim Tarr, St Andrew, Billings

MWS- The Rev. Robert Drake Pastor of the Presbyterian Church Durango in the Presbytery of Western Colorado is to be recognized as a corresponding member of Yellowstone Presbytery.

MWS, George Goodrich, Co=General Presbyter

MWS- Kathy Goodrich , Co- General Presbyter MWS- Neva Rathbun , Terry/ FPC Miles City

Key:
RE- Ruling Elder
MWS- Minister of Word and Sacrament
End of Motion.
18-0804.

Motion to Adjourn approved 10:58 AM.

18-0805. Closing Prayer, CRE and Moderator Jack Bell
Next meeting Yellowstone Presbytery is November 2 and 3 at FPC Bozeman, MT
Respectfully submitted:
Jim Tarr
Stated Clerk
(Minutes attested as approved as corrected March 14, 2019)